05-28-1998



Assistant Commissioner for Patents

5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI

	shington, D.C. 20231		Fatert and Trademark Onks
	5.15.98	100720876	torney Docket No. 100667
		r Patents: Please record the attached original	ginal document or copy thereof.
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies):		address of receiving party(ies):
1.	Satoshi EGUCHI	OKUMA C 1-32, TSUJ	CORPORATION II-MACHI, KITA-KU, -SHI, AICHI, JAPAN
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying parattached?	arty(ies) ′es ⊠ No	7.55.139 TTEIN11 0000000 0307335.5
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		
	X	ange of Name	name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No
4.		l	on date of the application is: May 11, 1998.
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.((s)
	Add	litional numbers attached? Yes Yes	No
5.	Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:1-
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> <i>E</i>
		B. Enclosed (Check No
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		payment or charge any underpayment to number 15-0461.
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. James A. Oliff Registration No Registration No	D . 27,075 . P-42,168	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of late: May 15, 1998
l	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE AUTHORIZATION	Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and document:2-

Please grant any extension necessary for entry; Charge any fee due to our Deposit Account No. 15-0461

PATENT REEL: 9184 FRAME: 0697

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>S</u>	atoshi .	EGUCH.	I	(5)				
/1 .Q1) Insert	(2) _				(6)				
(1-0)	Name(s) of	(3) _				(7)				and
	Inventor(s)									
		other signed assign	In congood and i, the unit, transfer	nsidera valuab ndersider er and	ation of le consi gned agr set ove	the sum deration ree(s) t	n of one s paid t o assig	dollar to each n, and	(\$1.0 of the hereby	0) and under- y does
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) C	KUMA CO	RPORA	TION					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 1	-32, Tsuj	i-mach	i, Kita-	ku, Nago	ya-shi,	Aichi,	Japan	
	•	(here:	inafter de	esignat	ed as th	ne Assign	nee) the	entire	right.	title
		and in U.S.C. includereissureexame known	inafter denterest for \$100, in ling any allows, and allows, and allows as	or the index all all certifications.	United nvention division Letters icates to	States of and in ons, cont Patent, hat may	of Ameri all app inuatio extens be gran	ca as dications, substituted on t	efined is for titute reissue the inv	in 35 patents, and ention
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11) D	EFLECTION	-ERROR	-REDUCED	POSITIO	N CONTRO	L APPAR	ATUS FO	OR BALI
	cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-	SCREW	DRIVE SYS	STEM					-	
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case	No. 1006	67)				
							execute	d an apr	olicati	on for
	<u></u>		nich the u				ca			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on	May	y 11, 1	998				
(12)	Application									
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13) t	J.S. appli	cation	Serial	Number				
	for filed applications									
appli also may d	1) The undersigned cation and any control to execute separate leem necessary.	d agree tinuing assign	(s) to ex , divisionments in	ecute nal or connec	all pape reissue ction wit	ers neces applica th such a	sary in tions fo pplicat	connect or the i ions as	ion wi nvention the Ass	th the on and signee
inter there	leem necessary. 2) The undersigner ference which may be of and to cooperate forward with such a) The undersigned may be necessary intion for Protective than or confirm by the Assignee.	e decla with t	red conce he Assign	ecute rning ee in	ali pape this app every wa	rs neces lication y possibl	sary in or cont le in ob	connect inuation taining	ion with a contract of the con	th any vision ce and
gorud Gorud	3) The undersigned	l agree	(s) to exe	ecute a	ill paper	rs and do	cuments	and per	form a	ny act
Conve	ntion for Protection	on of I	industrial	. Prope	erty or s	or provi: similar a	sions o	t the I tș.	nternat	tional
to ob	tain or confirm by	reissu	e or reex	aminat	all affi ion a gr	rmative ant of a	acts wh: valid U	ich may Jnited S	be nece tates p	essary patent
to in	e Assignee. 5) The undersignesue any and all Let ye divisional, cont. e entire interest, ntire interest her	d hereb	y authori	ze(s)	and requ	uest(s)	the Comm	issione	r of Pa	atents
or an	y divisional, cont	inuing	or reissu	e appl	ications	tes resu	said As	signee,	applic as Ass	sation signee
the e	ntire interest here	ein ass	reby cover	id that	he has	they has	nave) : ave) not	tull rig : execut	ed, and	convey 1 will
110t e	6) The undersigned	hereb	grant(s	nerew the f	itn. irm of C	LIFF & B	ERRIDGE	the pow	er to i	insert
to co	ntire interest her xecute, any agreem 6) The undersigned is assignment any fimply with the rules is document.	of the	United S	tates	which ma Patent a	y be nece ind Trade	essary o mark Off	r desira ice for	ble in record	order lation
mider	In witness whereo signed name(s).									
Date	May 11, 1998 N	ame of	Inventor		itoshi k	Fauchi			((SEAL)
Date	N	ame of	Inventor						((SEAL)
Date	Na	ame of	Inventor						((SEAL)
Date	Na	ame of	Inventor						((SEAL)
Date	No	ame of	Inventor						((SEAL)
Date	N	ame of	Inventor						((SEAL)
Date	Na	ame of	Inventor						((SEAL)
Date	Na	ame of	Inventor						(SEAL)
, יי די 1	This assignment sho	uld pre	ferably b	e sign	ed befor	e: (a) a	Notary I	public i	f withi	in the
pefor	This assignment sho . (b) a U.S. Consu e at least two witr	iesses	who also	sign h	ere:	neither,	then i	t shoul	d be s	igned
ate	May 11, 1998 w	litnacc	14.	kin .	Hanala					
Date .	May 11, 1998 W	itness	Kis	ashi	Nata	P	ATEN	Т		

RECORDED: 05/15/1998 REEL: 9184 FRAME: 0698